

CR 01/23  
Order no. 05

dt.07/07/2023

Today is fixed for app.  
Regular P.O is transferred,  
ld J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> court siliguri is in charge.  
Sole accused on Cb and is absent today by filing absent petition.  
Heard considered and allowed.  
Case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix 14 /09/2023 for app.  
D/C by me

sd/-  
ACJM,KSG

sd/-  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Kurseong I/C