

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No.01 of 2023 (CIS 02 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ050000022023
State Vs. Uma Chettri

Order No.07

16.10.2023

Present : Accused with Ld. Counsel.

Today is fixed for plea.

The record is taken up for consideration of plea.

Heard both sides.

Perused the FIR, charge-sheet and other materials on record.

Notice U/S 251 of the Cr.P.C. is framed against the accused for committing offence u/s 46(B) & 46A (C) of Bengal Excise Act. The sum and substance of allegation is read over and explained to the accused in a language understood by her to which she pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons upon CSW-1.

Call for alamat.

To **28.11.2023** for Evidence.

Dict. & corrted.

be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.