

# In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No.01 of 2023 (CIS 02 of 2023)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000022023  
State Vs. Uma Chettri

Order No.13

**24.05.2024**

Present: Ld. APP for state.

Accused with Ld. Counsel is also present.

Regular P.O in on duty leave.

Ld. J.M 1Class , Kurseong is in charge.

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **01/07/2024** for charge hearing.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)